	SUPREME COURT ADVISORY COMMITTEE:  2024-2026

	Last Name
	First Name
	Suffix
	Prefix
	Company Name
	Address
	City
	Zip
	Telephone
	Fax
	E-Mail

	Babcock
	Charles L.
	 
	 Mr.
	Jackson Walker L.L.P.
	1401 McKinney, Suite 1900
	Houston
	77010
	713-752-4210
	713-752-4221
	cbabcock@jw.com  

	Bland
	Jane
	
	Hon. 
	Justice, Texas Supreme Court
	P.O. Box 12248
	Austin
	78711
	512-463-1348
	
	Jane.bland@txcourts.gov

	Boyce
	Bill
	 
	 Hon.
	Alexander Dubose & Jefferson LLP
	1844 Harvard Street
	Houston
	77008
	(713) 589-3573
	
	judgebillboyce@gmail.com
bboyce@adjtlaw.com

	Brown
	Harvey G.
	Jr.
	 Hon.
	Lanier Law Firm PC
	10940 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N, Suite 100
	Houston
	77069
	(713) 659-5200
	713-659-2204
	Harvey.Brown@LanierLawFirm.com 

	Browning
	John
	
	Hon.
	Faulkner Univ. School of Law
	9200 Harrington Circle, 
	Montgomery, (AL)
	36117
	214-454-6563
	
	jbrowning@faulkner.edu 

	Bullard
	Jerry D.
	
	Mr.
	Adams, Lynch & Loftin, P.C.
	3950 State Highway 360
	Grapevine
	76051
	817-552-7742
	
	jdb@all-lawfirm.com

	Carlson
	Elaine A. G.
	 
	 Prof.
	South Texas College of Law
	1303 San Jacinto Street
	Houston
	77002-7013
	713-646-1870 
	713-646-1777
	ecarlson@stcl.edu  
elainecarlson@comcast.net  

	Carroll
	Jack P.
	
	Mr. 
	Orgain Bell & Tucker
	470 Orleans Street
	Beaumont
	77701
	409-838-6412
	
	jpc@obt.com 

	Christopher
	Tracy E.
	 
	 Hon. 
	14th Court of Appeals
	301 Fannin
	Houston
	77002
	713-274-2819
	
	Tracy.christopher@txcourts.gov  

	Chu
	Nicholas
	
	Hon.
	Travis County Probate Court No. 2
	P.O. Box 1748
	Austin
	78767
	512-854-5510
	
	Nicholas.Chu@traviscountytx.gov 

	Daumerie
	Jaclyn
	
	Ms.
	Rules Attorney
Texas Supreme Court
	P. O. Box 12248
	Austin
	78711
	512-463-1353
	512-463-1365
	jaclyn.daumerie@txcourts.gov 

	Dawson
	Alistair B.
	 
	 Mr.
	Beck Redden & Secrest
	1221 McKinney Street, Suite 4500
	Houston
	77010-2010
	713-951-6225
	713-951-3720
	adawson@beckredden.com 

	Dorsaneo
	William V.
	III
	 Prof.
	SMU Dedmon School of Law
	3315 Daniel Ave.
P.O. Box 750116
	Dallas
	75205
	214-768-2626
	214-768-4330
	wdorsane@mail.smu.edu 

	Estevez
	Ana E.
	
	 Hon.
	251st Dist. Court, Potter County
	501 S. Fillmore St., Suite 4C
	Amarillo
	79101
	806-379-2365
	
	esteveza@pottercscd.org 

	Evans
	David L.
	
	Hon.
	48th Dist. Court, Tarrant County
	100 North Calhoun Street, 4th Floor
	Fort Worth
	76196-0221
	817-884-2690
	817-884-2384
	evansdavidl@msn.com  

	Flores
	Victor
	
	Mr.
	City Attorney, Mission, TX
	1208 E. 8th Street
	Mission
	78572
	956-802-5620
	
	floresv.law@gmail.com 

	Fuller
	L. Hayes
	 III
	 Mr.
	Naman, Howell, Smith & Lee, L..L.P.
	P.O. Box 1470
	Waco
	76703-1470
	254-755-4100
	254-754-6331
	fuller@namanhowell.com  

	Gilliland
	Sharena
	
	Hon.
	District Clerk Parker Co.
	117 Fort Worth Hwy.
	Weatherford
	76086
	817-598-6114
	817-598-6131
	Sharena.Gilliland@parkercountytx.com 

	Graham
	Cynthia (Cindi) Barela
	
	Ms.
	Law Office of Cynthia Barela Graham, PLLC
	600 South Tyler Street
	Amarillo
	79101
	806-345-3150
	
	cindi@grahamfamlaw.com 

	Gray
	Tom
	 
	 Hon.
	10th Court of Appeals
	P.O. Box 1606
	Waco
	76703-1606
	254-757-5205
	254-757-2822
	tom.gray@txcourts.gov   

	Greer
	Marcy
	
	 Ms.
	Alexander Dubose & Jefferson
	515 Congress Avenue, Suite 2350
	Austin
	78701
	512-716-8310
	512-482-9303
	mgreer@adjtlaw.com  

	Hardin
	Rusty
	 
	 Mr.
	Rusty Hardin & Assoc., P.C.
	1401 McKinney, Suite 2250
	Houston
	77010
	713-652-9000
	713-652-9800
	rhardin@rustyhardin.com 
rustyhardin@rustyhardin.com  

	Hatchell
	Michael A.
	 
	 Mr.
	Haynes and Boone LLP
	600 Congress Ave., Suite1300
	Austin
	78701
	512-867-8443
	512-867-8647
	Mike.Hatchell@haynesboone.com  

	Hecht
	Nathan L.
	 
	 Hon.
	Chief Justice, Texas Supreme Court
	P. O. Box 12248
	Austin
	78711
	512-463-1348
	512-463-1365
	nathan.hecht@txcourts.gov  

	Bowlin Hobbs
	Lisa 
	
	 Ms.
	Kuhn Hobbs PLLC
	3307 Northland Dr., Suite 310
	Austin
	78731
	512-476-6003
	512-476-6002
	lisa@kuhnhobbs.com  

	Hoffman
	Lonny S.
	
	 Prof.
	University of Houston Law Center
	4800 Calhoun
	Houston
	77204
	713-743-5206
	713-743-2131
	lhoffman@central.uh.edu  

	Hughes
	Roger W.
	
	 Mr.
	Adams & Graham, L.L.P.
	134 East Van Buren Avenue, Suite 301
	Harlingen
	78550
	956-428-7495
	956-428-2954
	rhughes@adamsgraham.com  

	Jefferson
	Lamont
	 
	 Mr.
	Jefferson Cano Allison Barkley, PLLC
	112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1650
	San Antonio
	78205-1540
	210-988-1811
	
	LJefferson@JeffersonCano.com  

	Kelly
	Peter Michael
	
	 Hon.
	1st Court of Appeals
	301 Fannin Street
	Houston
	77002-2066
	713-274-2724
	
	Peter.Kelly@txcourts.gov 

	Keltner
	David
	
	Hon.
	Kelly Hart
	201 Main Street, Suite 2500
	Ft. Worth
	76102
	817-878-3560
	
	David.Keltner@kellyhart.com 

	Kim
	John H.
	
	Mr.
	John Kim Law Firm
	4309 Yoakum Blvd, Suite 2000
	Houston
	77006
	713-522-1177
713-851-4499
	
	jhk@thekimlawfirm.com 

	Levy
	Robert L.
	 
	 Mr.
	ExxonMobil Corp.
	22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
	Spring
	77389
	832-624-6472
	281-353-2178
	robert.l.levy@exxonmobil.com  

	Low
	Gilbert I.
	
	
	Orgain Bell & Tucker
	470 Orleans Street
	Beaumont
	77701
	409-838-6412
	
	kvoth@obt.com 

	Miskel
	Emily
	
	Hon.
	470th District Court
	2100 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 20146
	McKinney
	75071
	214-606-2211
	
	emily@emilymiskel.com 

	Newton
	Martha
	
	Ms. 
	Staff Attorney
Texas Supreme Court
	P.O. Box 12248
	Austin
	78711
	512-463-1353
	512-463-1365
	martha.newton@txcourts.gov 

	Orsinger
	Richard R.
	 
	 Mr.
	ONDA Family Law
	310 St. Mary's Street, Suite 2600
	San Antonio
	78205
	210-225-5567
	210-267-7777
	richard@ondafamilylaw.com 

	Ortiz
	Giana
	
	Ms.
	The Ortiz Law Firm
	1304 West Abram, Suite 100
	Arlington
	76013
	817-861-7984
	
	gortiz@ortizlawtx.com 

	Perdue
	Jim M.
	 Jr.
	 Mr.
	Perdue & Kidd, LLP
	777 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 450
	Houston
	77056
	713-520-2500
	713-520-2525
	jperduejr@perdueandkidd.com  

	Pfeiffer
	Constance H.
“Connie”
	
	Ms.
	Yetter Coleman
	811 Main Street, Suite 4100
	Houston
	77002
	713-632-8065
	
	cpfeiffer@yettercoleman.com 

	Phillips
	Richard B.
“Rich”
	Jr.
	Mr.
	Thompson Knight
	1722 Routh St, Suite 1500
	Dallas
	75201
	214-969-1148
	
	Rich.phillips@tklaw.com 

	Porter
	Christopher D.
	
	Mr.
	Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
	711 Louisiana Street, Suite 500
	Houston
	77002
	713-221-7007
	713-221-7100
	chrisporter@quinnemanuel.com 

	Riney
	Thomas C.
	
	 Mr.
	Riney & Mayfield LLP
	320 S. Polk St., Suite 600
	Amarillo
	79101
	806-468-3201
	806-376-4509
	Tom.riney@uwlaw.com 
triney@rineymayfield.com 

	Rodriguez
	Eduardo R.
	
	 Mr.
	Atlas Hall Rodriguez
	50 West Morrison Rd., Suite A
	Brownsville
	78520
	956-574-9333
	956-574-9337
	errodriguez@atlashall.com 

	Salas Mendoza
	Maria
	
	Hon.
	120th District Court
	500 E San Antonio Ave. #605
	El Paso
	79901
	915-546-2103
915-217-4102
	
	masalas@epcounty.com 

	Schaffer
	Robert
	
	Hon.
	152nd Civil Court
	201 Caroline, 11th Floor
	Houston
	77002
	832-927-2440
	
	Robert_Schaffer@justex.net

	Schenkkan
	Pete
	 
	 Mr.
	Graves Dougherty Hearon & Moody
	401 Congress Ave., Suite 2700
	Austin
	78701
	512-480-5673
	512-472-5873
	pschenkkan@gdhm.com 

	*Schilhab
	Sian
	
	Ms.
	Texas Court of Criminal Appeals
(Gen. Counsel)
	1108 Lavaca St Ste 110-330
	Austin
	78701
	512-463-1597
	
	Sian.schilhab@txcourts.gov 

	Smith
	Quentin
	
	Mr.
	Vinson & Elkins
	845 Texas Avenue, Suite 4700
	Houston
	77002
	713-758-2127
	
	qsmith@velaw.com 

	Stokes
	Macey Reasoner
	
	Ms.
	Baker Botts
	910 Louisiana Street
	Houston
	77002
	713-229-1369
	
	macey.stokes@bakerbotts.com 

	Sullivan
	Kent C.
	 
	 Hon.
	Dept. of Insurance
	P.O. Box 149104
	Austin
	78714
	512-676-6020
	512-490-1045
	Kent.sullivan@outlook.com 

	Wallace, Jr.
	R.H.
	Jr.
	 Hon.
	96th District Court Tarrant County
	100 North Calhoun Street, 4th Floor
	Fort Worth
	76196
	817-884-1450
	
	rhwallace@tarrantcounty.com  
Rhwallace1009@yahoo.com 

	Warren
	John F.
	
	Mr.
	Dallas County 
	120 Elm St., Suite 2100
	Dallas
	75270
	214-653-7141
972-523-0793
	
	John.warren@dallascounty.org 

	Watson, Jr.
	Charles R.
	Jr.
	 Mr.
	Greenberg Traurig, LLP
	300 West 6th Street, Suite 2050
	Austin
	78701
	512-320-7237
	512-320-7210
	watsons@gtlaw.com  

	Wooten
	Kennon
	
	Ms.
	Scott Douglass &McConnico LLP
	303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400
	Austin
	78701
	512-495-6341
	512-495-6399
	kwooten@scottdoug.com  

	**York
	R. Alan
	
	Mr. 
	Reed Smith
	1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100
	Houston
	77010
	713-469-3824
	
	ayork@reedsmith.com


* Ex-Officio Member appointed by Court of Criminal Appeals
**Ex-Officio Member-SBOT Court Rules Committee Chair
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